=SILFXH=Y
MITSUBISHI

y 4

Slanynr7

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-0303

B X INDEX Page
IS &* " B CONSIIUGHION « +++++++rsveeersrresessreesssnsesassseseasreeaassessssseessaneeasssnsressssrensesssne 1
P 8 H@AG ++++++errrrreersnresesonssensmeseessnseenansneessseesasseeesneeesaseeeesaseessnsnenesssensseeans 2
21 % * [ % AT DEA & ItS ACCESSOIIES ++verrrreeersreeersrmeeamiuearaarrssssressssessrssesrsssans 2
2.2 e m SEWING MECRANISI: -+ +++ceerreeterireaitiniiiiieit et 6
2.3 XY M " XY ITIECHANISIT - -+ eeeeeesemeseeemetmmaeees ittt s et i e e et s e e e aemennneeenenenennaans 8
2.4 19 T 3 " WOTrK hOlGer MECRANMISIN -« -« ccceememreeerememuaarieieieii e eeecenaiieeeererenenens 10
2.5 & g s m Knife actuating MECRANISI -+« teseererrmmtiteaintt it 12
267 4 KX — #® m WD MECRANISITE -++-rvsevvesestsitisteies ettt 16
27 # h K & M % Lubrication & wiring connection Mechanism: -«-«ccoccovvverimiin, 18
28 # m 2 SYNCHIONIZEr MECANISI -+ -+ vesrstresessemeisiisret it 20
% & ” CONTIOl DOX - vssvrreeeesammmnnreeeisesssesessassresessstssssesasssssaassssssessesssssesssnasnss 2
b 5 - - I Table & StANM cccveerreerereetairattitritritteiteertirrarraantiraesnasorreensisninsssetsorans 24
B = B AACCEESONIES +++++++vsrrreeersrrrrrresesassssreessssseessssssnsereeresssaresasssssosesssssossssssrens 2%
6 #+ F ¥ a v N — OPLION PAITS «revrermrmsrinetiiiitii it 28
MITSUBISHI

ELECTRIC

P-111A 198403




ARM BED & ACCESSORIES

[2]-1 & # BO %

3
SR \....“\ms W [ @
5 ﬁ/%ﬂ"w LHAg A VAN N /]
N /W _\\ﬂﬂ“\‘ : , ..,/.\.p X Wi S
8 ‘4\““4. ,-n - e ...-y. mrv
© S A /gy
4 d
w0
<

PLK-0303




21 & & B &
ARM BED & ACCESSORIES

Fig. #&a-F - wHa-—F
No. Part. No. L & % Description Code. No
1 MS O4A0 830 i B e FBCE PIALE -~ errrrrrrerrrrerer oo irromiee et A140D411HO1
2 M9 1101004 7 3 4 7 & 2 %KA40D)XQ-oooreees ~Screw UG (40) X9 oot W466810H01
3 MS OTAO 691  H X & b erverersreersmeenneens GASKEL «<vvvereerreemmrreesoesirieiininnreans W349789H01
4 MS OTA0 584 X B A /5. —merin - Thread take-up cover wW488556H01
5 M9 1110002 = * 22 UG(40) X 8o SCrew G (A0)X 8 «crorererrereriiieenieiiicas W500294H01
6 MS OTAD B00 b w FF 5 7% mmeeeeerrmrnenmranenec e TOP COVEF:reveereseenncmemeicamemec e W231572H02
7 M9 1113002 = * D2 ~-Screw UG (40)X 15 e W500182H01
8 MS OTAD 339 B — & = 78 —reeeesreemirenneeie e MOLOT COVEE «+-rvrveressmmmmrrassnmeneennnrenss W115633H02
9 MS O1TAOQ 6801 71 /S — B 4 A-eerrermemrmemsemmemmemmmenennaneans AAPLEr - eevrenieeernrene e W488561HO1
10 M9 1110002 = * D TG(BD) X B wvereeerreeeeeennenne Screw T (A0)X 8 --cvvrvereerireee W500294H01
11 MS O3A0 339 #1148 = Fhoereerreroremmmeenennne e COVEF Plate <ot eveeerrrereniinreieiianiccees A140D554H01
12 MO 1101004 7 35 4 = & £ UR(40)X Qrveereeerrmrmeecrmnns Screw g (80)X 9 «ooveererrereee W466810H01
13 MS O3A0 776 R Jb b A #8 —errrremreineennicec et BEIt COVEP  +orvveerrrrreermnneeiieneaieaiieeiiree s enes A120BO70H02
14 M9 0550 050 & & B ereere ittt WWESHEE 5« reverreeseiiiiiieiiiinreenaiirreetsssiinsceseans S$913N040PO5
15 MO 0503037 P F N & 5 MBEXT0rrerrrveeereees Screw M5x70 S900N0O15P62
16 MS 01A0 776 =~ - D T OO RITON BASE --cevvereeioeeiiiineieiueesineeaas i et st W115635H01
17 ML 10A0 417 o I L J PPN PP Rubber cushion W501991HO1
18
19 MSO1A2 339 X Y ) /8 — (F)errremerermmmmnniinnnnns X, Y COVer (R} wererrerrmcccmmimnineniie W349784H02
20 MS O1A3 339 X Y H1 78 — (Z)-rrmmreememmmmmmmimninninans X, Y COVEF (L)  eorrrrrerremseserenmmnenenniiiiieens W349785H02
21
22 MS OTAD 470 X A ) Ffrerereememeemmesssionnsainsiniinns Slide Plate -++c rererrreeesmeeene e W349808H01
23 M9 0612 002 * S IG(56) X 1.8 wreererrerererenenes SCrew 3 (5B)X 1.8 «+ererrereecrrmrerimnmicinisinanss W488893HO1
24 MS 01A1 101 #t B 2.2 e Needle plate $2.2 - W488910H02
25 MS OTAT 4768 X A m e SPACEE «+voveerereersiemieiiiiisse s WA488940H01
26 MS 01A4 339 1) 2 & mPsim et CYHINGRr COVEr +eevreeesremeeriesitiiniiiicns W349788H01
27 MS 01A0 361 # > Brereereereerene e LALCH -++crevveeesseerosmunmsiunesirnneeniseenntnssssnseasnseansns W488566H01
28 M9 0906 003 H T * 2 %(40)X3.2 --rrereeeenneeeeen Screw %, (40)x 3.2 W501582H01
29 MS 01A0 192 & s L O Leaf SPriNg ««++eeverererrmeereminmiississiniisieneaies W488565H01
41 MS O1A0 620 FA ML P Y g T eeeeeermmrrenanreeeicenienniaieees CIAMPEE  -+++ereesesresemreseameieiseinin s $452001H04
42 M8 1110002 ¢ * 2 WD) X B e Screw %, (40)x8 W500294H01
43 M9 1108 001 BoX k2 UG(AD)XE.G oo SCrew "G (A0)X 5.5 +ereoverrrrmerireamnmininiinas B503846HO1
901 MF90EO550 FN)Frvar Pre-tension complete «:-«cro-reoereeiii, W487036G02
44 MF 90A0 553 ™% F » Thread tension stud:---- W487037H01
45 MF 90A0 181 # E 3 n Thread guide -------o-oooo- W487038H01
46 MF 10A1 555 I F m Thread tension discs -- W501636H01
47 MF36A0245 1B g /< &k Thread tension spring-- W462881HO1
48 M9 1101046 v < & F+ v b Thumb nut ---ccoreeeeeee W501637H01
49 MF 10A0 180 # x e Thread gUIde -« reeeermreresiiiiisiiisieienns B409034HO01
902 MSO04E0210 + # M ® 2 Thread tension regulator complete W346065G05
50 MO 1608046 W & + v b THUMD AU <-rereeeermmmmeeeriimssemmmnnreeseonnneeeaannes W476469H01
51 MT 60A0802 m@m V¥ X* Thumb nut revolution stopper -- W476470H01
52 MN 10A3245 H g /% =* Thread tension spring::+«-.-+- W461785H01
53 MM 11A0556 M F m 8 x Thread tension releasing discs:- W477611HO1
54 MF 10A0 555 % F m Thread tension discs :--«--:-- W444059H01
55 MF 10A0 553 ®M ¥ * Thread tension stud------------oee B419178H01
56 MF 10A0 187 # W 1) /% =% Thread take-up spring------------- W486372H01
57 MF 10A0709 7 v ¥ a Thread tension regulator W453140H01
58 M9 0901 002 ¢ * o Screw %, (40)X4 ---oooeeet W500741H01
59 Mg 1 501 085 (o] I} v 7’ S ]5 .................. O_ring 51 | IR T T P PP T PP P T P PP T P PP TP PO T PP RPPIYS P648001 X01
60 M9 0906 003 * 5 Y(40) X 3.2 ceereerrreneeneenns Screw % (0)X 3.2 «+eoeereerermeniinieniis W501582H01
61 MSO01A0739 & » F W W488558H01
62 M9 0216 060 ¥ P4 W500780H01
63 MS 04A0 560 &% * A130C004G01
64 MS94001037 P m * SSO00N115P12

PLK-0303




D1 & 4 B %
ARM BED & ACCESSORIES

— 4 — PLK-0303




2-1 & # B8 f#

ARM BED & ACCESSORIES

/8
Fig. #®& 31— F - m® ®#a-F
No. Parts. No. B & & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

81 M9 0809003 A ¥ *x Screw % (A0)X 6 --oooreereerir 2 W501901H01
82 MF 80A0 181 % ® AN ---Thread guide W483484H01
83 MF 70A1 180 % x® ¢ Thread guide -+t eeeeevrmmee 1 W481679H01
84 MF 10A0 181 # E 2] Thread guide -----oooomreerer 1 W452151H01
85 M9 1900080 o I 3 <-Rubber plug ¢19 ---orvovveeeerii 2 W501374H01
86 M9 0880080 o N b3 Rubber plug ¢8.8 «---ooovoeeeriiiiieeiini 6 W501320H01
87 M9 1180080 I I 2 Rubber plug ¢11.8 oo 2 W502069H01
88 M9 0081 080 o b 2 . ---Rubber plug ¢8.8 -« oeeeerrriii 1 W502944H01
89 M9 0570080 o I B g5 T Rubber plug ¢5.7 - 8 W502078H01
90 M9 1112002 * 2 UL(A0) X 12 eeereeeemnieenn Screw T (A0)X 12 eeeriri 2 W501889H01
903 MSO3E0 190 % % # ®---rer ----Bobbin winder complete:--«+«:rroirreeeiiiinin.. 1 A190D038P0O1
91 MS 03A0417 o I |~ TETTTTTTICPTRTES s RUDD@E FIg «eerrreeessnnieeens 1 A140D329H01
92 M9 1118 002 ¢ * P <--Screw W (A0)X 10 e 1 B509061HO1
904 MSO1E0 180 # E [ ERRER R < Thread guide «-oocooovveeesrrr 1 P979001X01
93 M9 0204 060 v b ---Thread tension releasing pin:----------oroveeeeeneenns 1 B509216HO01
94 MSOTAD 160 7 A4 H — Ferreorrremmninnns cee s EY@ QUAP--+erveeseeeeenienii e 2 W488562H01
95 M@ 0806 002 * P> < SCrew 15 (A4) X6 <o 2 B508857H01
96 MS O1A0 477 R b w 7% =i o] o] s 1T S RARALEEE 1 W488564H01
97 MS 01A1 739 ¢t v Forrrreenennienn s HINGE e 1 W488942G01
98 M8 1110002 ¢ * P - Serew g (0)X 8 oo 2 W500294H01
99 MS O1AT1 601  FAH = FERATAR - eerrrerenernrens et AAPLEE  ereererteneni e e 2 W488563H01
100 M9 0804002 = * 2 14(44)X3.5 - ---Screw 15 (44)X 3.5 e 2 B503897HO01

PLK-0303




2-2 s # *
SEWING MECHANISM

148
149

182 180 178177 176

-6 — PLK-0303




228 B MW
SEWING MECHANISM

%m
Fig. # &3 — F - @\ WM I-F
Ng. Parts. No. 8 & % Description Amt. Code. No.
Req.

121 MV 14A1128 1 > ¥ §DP X516 Needle DPX5 # 16 -----oooviirminnmn, 1 S$970004H05
122 M9 0815002 = * 2 la(44)%x4.5 - -Screw 14 (44)X 4.5 oo 1 W484210H0O1
123 MF 21D0O 181 £ x Perreeesmnnnreesannnnes -.--Thread guide W468259H01
124 MF 10A1 181 E = PRrveereerenrnee Thread guide W502073H01
125 M9 1102 001 PooXA R 2 UG(40) X2.T e Screw G (40} X 2.7 --eovevmiiinii W600489HO01
126 MG 30A0 664 & # £ ¥ ----Needle bar bushing (L) W487002H01
127 MS 01A0 660 &t 3 Needle bar ------oo W488567H02
128 M9 1502 001 [ S S Ceorew 15 (28)X 3 -oovvvrrmii B509349H01
129 MSO1A0663 & % £ ¥ 1 ---Needle bar bushing (U) W488568H02
130 M9 1110002 = * g Screw %, (40)x8 W500284H01
131 MSO01A0 155 % " & GUILE e remeemmmiirrrecei et e e e e e e s e e e W488569H01
132 MF10A03256 & 7] ---Square block W443934H01
133 M9 1516 001 [ S S Screw UG (28)X 13 e 4q W500006H01
906 MSO1E0O580 X & §F 2 (M) Thread take-up lever complete: --«-oocooveeeeeenians 1 W349790G01
134 MS 1802 006 # % E IS oSt SCrEW -« ormviers et B503851HO1
135 MS O‘]Ao 383 7 5 s Crank ......................................................... ‘| W488570H02
136 M9 1601 001 [ S Screw 14 (B0)X B «ccvvrvvereimi -3 B504016H01
137 MF60A2740 7 zx &M W501524H01
138 MF60A0232 L+ b4 W464011H01
139 MF70A0352 » W476422H01
140 M9 1602 001 3 = Serew Y4 (BO)X G -roreeniiiii WS500036H01
141 MS 03A0230 Lt Arm shaft ..ot L PR PR TIRPRPES A130C228HO01
142 MG 41B0 234 L Arm shaft bushing (M) e, 1 W481617H01
143 MS O1A0350 . Thread trimmer Camy .-« iccoreerierni, 1 w488981G01
144 M9 1602 005 b Set screw 14 (40) ---ccvvrermmem 1 W502914H01
145 M9 1607 001 [ Screw 14 (A0)X 4 «ovvvervemisri 1 W478184H01
146 MS 01A0233 L ---Arm shaft bushing (R) «-coorervomemenns 1 W488571H01
147 M9 1473086 # Ol 8@aI ~++evvmrreerrenrrrr 1 W481476H01
148 MF 10A0 682 7 PUlley «ereerremerresenieii 1 W453500H01
149 M9 1502 002 = Screw % (28)X 12 ---cveeevinim 2 W500508H01
161 M9 1203002 * > Screw 3 (28)X 15— 2 B509178H01
162 MS 01A0 956 & ] " < eCONNECHING 1O v revrrrrermrreeenr e 1 W349792H01
163 MS 01A0833 4 b4 n e BUSHING e eerer i 1 W488573H01
164 M9 1508 001 FooX x ---Screw %, (28)x 8 -2 B509088HO1
165 M9 1802 045 & b b SNUL e -1 B508961HO1
905 MSO01E0450 TF -] ----Hook shaft complete ---- | wW488892G01
166 M9 5004 021 53 VX <-BoOlt MBX5 cooeevneninne -1 S901N310P05
167 MSO1A0508 /- 9 —#X ----Secter gear - -1 W349793H01
168 MS 01A0891 | )] - ----Rock shaft -- -1 W488572H01
169 M9 1807015 & 4 ¥ * - B o L Y e -1 W501406H01
170 MS 01A1 833 x b4 » ----Hook shaft bushing - -1 W488575H01
171 M9 1506 001 PoA Fx 2 %(28)XE- ---Screw %, (28)x6 .- -2 B509087H01
172 MM 11A0352 »# i - Collar:coormeemsinnanns -1 W446142H01
173 M90802003 A I * 2 4%(44)Xx4.5 Screw ) (44)x4.5 -2 W502074H01
174 M9 0311050 g & Washer 3o 2 S913N0O10P0O2
175 MS01A0572 v n =2 /< &% SPRING <eeeresrrerer 2 w488577H01
176 M9050008 o©O Y ¥ ¥ O-ring-+eeeeees S S932N110P03
177 MSO01A0761 @® L& € ¥ <o ECCBNTFIC PIM ++eeosesrsesnserrimseaecnineniensisaient e 1 WA488580H01
178 M9 1502 002 ¢ * o %(28) x12--- c-Serew UG (28) X T2 - 1 W500509H01
179 MS 01A0 121 4 ¥ ...Quter hook -+ -1 W348794H01
180 MSO1A0950 hEMI LIS—. - HOOK CIAMP-+++veesreesrenerrineeimnieninne e 2 W488578G01
181 MS 01A0 611 F S 4 8 = e HOOK AFIVEF - weerverrrrrrrrereiaerr e 1 W349795H01
182 M9 5001 021 6 ARNMFHLFE ---Screw M5x 16 -1 S903N210P16
183 MSO01A0120 ¢ % INAEE ROOK «+vveererrrrmeeeenamiaiiiiiiiiiiirrereeeeenaeenans 1 P975044X01
184 MSO1A0616 &F % # =T Hook retaine ----:-oooovvrrni 1 W348796H02
185 MS 01A0 123 K <4 P ---Bobbin 1 P976029X01
186 MSOQ1A0125 H E » 4# — 2 BODDIM GASE--«+++reeeeeeeeeeersiemssiimnruriirerereaeeaeeins 1 P976028X01
187 M9 0853002 * P Screw Y5 (40) X4 -oocvvviiiiii 2 W488579H01
188 MSO1A0329 H ¥ % X R ---Thread guide 1 W488938H02
189 M9 0001 060 E 7 | v P ceererrreaee e e 1 S921N134P18

PLK-0303




N

-3

X-Y
X-Y

Bt
M

L
ECHANISM

PLK-0303




[2]-3 X-Y #% %
X-Y MECHANISM

%8
Fig. ®& 31— F L b1k ®#a-F
No. Parts. No. # & & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

201 MS01A0352 »# 5 e Collar 2 W488581HO1
202 MS0910003 A F =#x --8 B509270H01
203 MS 01A0407 # H w| 2 W488582H01
204 M95007095 SN RE-—¥9-— 1 W349797G06
205 M94003021 6AR{THEMLEP - 8 S903N219P36
206 MO 0101 053 75 2k FE  freooeoeerrmrmneeorenane SPriNgG Washer ««eereeeeereieinincceicnn 8 S913N210P04
207 M9 4006 021 SCreW MG X B ovvrveeinie 8 S901N319P11
208 MS 01A1 364 Coupling e W488583H01
209 M9 5005 021 ERARMFAENL P BOlt MBX A5 +rrvervmriiieiiii 2 S903N210P45
210 MSOTAD 603 Y F — # — Beoreerrrmrrmmmmmmmre e Motor adapter {Y) «oreeeerormei s 1 W231574H03
211 M9 1001075 <A aR7?yry Bearing -8 P980016X01
212 Mg 4001 021 6 g FR{:’— 7’4\' " |~ Bolt M4x6 ................................................... 4 8903N2‘| 9P33
213 MSO1AO 769 BT N L b Hororeemeeoreenemaii COg PUlley eveeererrerrersmememies i 2 W488589H02
214 MSO01A0758 7 5 4 v =1 W488586H01
215 M9 5006021 G6ARfFHEMLL BOIt MB X 30 +oovrrrrrrmmmiiiienneniiecinnn, 1 S903N210P30
216 MSO1A0390 Y K ® & SRAFL -ceeeererrrreeeeminmreeenimneeee s iaae e st 1 W488590H01
217 M90511065 E #H % ikt ¥ & Retaining ring 6- -8 S922N210P60
218 M94003021 6/8RfFHENLLE Bolt MAX 12 «ovvvvrenniennnnns 4 S903N219P36
219 M95008095 RN XE—-9 — Motor complete (X} «orveeermreeeeeieees e W349797G05
220 MSO0QO1A0364 H v 7Y » ¥ Coupling «-exeeveeeeee RO | W488583H02
221 M9 4013 021 AR PR Ccrew M4 x5 2 S901N319P10
222 MSO01A2390° X K ® # Shaft - N | W488597H02
223 MSO01A1758 7 3 &4 v b Bracket ----oooooee | W349798H01
224 M$ 5001 021 6ARMTHENL} Bolt M5X 16 - -8 S903N210P16
225 M90102053 /X *x E & Spring washer - --10 S913N210P0O5
226 M9 0550 050 & & Washer ------oooeee 10 $913N040P05
227 MSO01A2788 7 3 4 v b Bracket ---- =l W349799H01
228 M9 1373045 &+ v b Nut M5 --eenenee R | S310NO10POS
229 M95007021 6BRMFHEMLE Bolt M5x40 - | S903N210P40
230 MSO01A1 767 @B~ b X Cog pulley -2 W488585H02
231 MS 01A0 454 [ 1] Shaft c-oveeevmmrrrri 2 W488584H01
232 M91002070 L M # — n Bearing LM-TOUU------ i 2 P980017X01
250 MS 0“A1 390 Y E m .......................................... Shaft ........................................................... ‘ W488587H01
2561 MS 01A1523 A3y o=t Cog belt (Y)- e P980020X01
262 M94001037 P m Screw MAX 12 oooiieeeeniinicciiii 4 SS900N114P12
253 MSO01A0778 ~ n } Belt clamper (Y) oo 1 W488591H02
254 MSO01A0781 Y <~ A Belt holder -1 W488593H01
255 M8 5001 021 6AR{MFELEF MBEXIE BOlt MBX 16 «rorevemmeinrei 1 S903N210P16
256 MS 01A0692 W%/ Bearing housing:«««««reeeeemrn 1 wW488594G01
2567 M9 1001070 L M Bearing LM-8SUU- RN P980018X01
258 MO 4006 021 GRRMA P AR MAX B reeerermmemennn. SCrEW MAX B - eeeeeeemmereiariiieerenitinieneeinniee s 2 S901N319P11
259 MS 01A1 454 ¥ GRGFE - ovvvrreeerrnnrrr e aeaae e 1 W488595H02
260 MS01A0455 W * Bracket -1 W488596H02
261 M9 0906 002 ¥ * 2 %(B0) X85 eeeeeeiieiaees Screw % (40)X 4.5 <o oommieiiiiiii 6 W500791HO1
262 MS 01B0 339 X B 48— R Cover plate (X) «reeerreirr i 2 W488885H01
263 M9 4001021 e6/mR{FHELEF M4X8- Bolt M4x8 .- S903N219P33
264 M9 0450 050 WaASHEE -----reeeme e S913N040P04
265 MS 01B0 957 Movable race (X) oo 1 W349800H02
266 MS 01A1 778 Belt clamper (X)--- 1 W488588H02
267 M9 8008 070 Steel Dall §g-ereeverrrrrermrreneien et 62 S897NO10P12
268 MS 01A0914 Retaingr (X) -roooeeememmeeemmmei 2 W488599H01
269 MS 01A0523 Cog belt (X) -1 P980019x 01
270 M9 0440 037 Screw M4x16 - -2 S900NO14P16
271 M9 1003045 F+  w peeeeeesnenn NUE e -2 S910NO10P0O4
272 M9 0406 037 -2 S900NO14P0O6
273 MS 01A1 957 Fixed race (Y) -+« 2 W488800H02
274 MS 01B1 957 Movable race (Y) --- 1 W488801H02
275 MS 01A1 914 Retainer (Y} .-t 2 W488802H01
276 MS 01A0 957 Fixed race (X)- 2 W488598H01
277 M9 4003 021 Bolt M4x12 --- 8 S903N219P36
278 MS 01CO 339 1 W488886H01
279 M9 0407 050 4 W469519H01

PLK-0303




248 T M
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

303 305 306 307

— 10 — PLK-0303




[2]-4 3B T #% %
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

®/R
Fig. ® &2 —F - Rk ®#a-—-F
No. Part. No. 8 & & Description Amt. Code. No.

Req.

301 MS O3A0 732 € 3 HP T oooomrirmmmrimmmmommmomimeoaniaeone HOIAEE v reeeemmrmmmiiriiiaani i miesiieeeanntsnnnnnnnnnnns 1 A141D095HO1
302 M91116002 = * P --Screw %, (40)x8 - -3 W501400H01
303 M9 0450050 & G G WWESHET 4 <o vreereesiiiriei ittt e e 9 $913N040PO4
304 MSOTADB08 YV L / 4 F B Solenoid adapter oo 1 W349802H03
305 M9 3002 021 - -4 S903N218P04
306 MY 0103063 /< 2 FE @ B Spring washer 3 oo 4 S913N210P02
307 M90312050 &= B B Washer 3 4 S913N040P02
308 M9 0000 095 - e W488945H01
309 MOOB120B0 R F v T B 3 frrreemrremrerimnecconnneeeens SNAP PIN 4 ++oovereeicienc e 6 S92 1NO20P0O4
310 M9 4002 060 ¢ Y A X0 e Pin gAX20.5 «ooeeerieeeminieitiriiicinii 1 W488818H03
311  MS 04A0 910 cLinke e - A140D001HO1
312 MS 01A1 352 2 wW488825H01
313 MS 01A5 476 1 W488901HO01
314 M9 4004 060 -1 w488818H04
315 M9 0513 060 -2 S$921N020P0O6
316 M9 6001 060 1 W488820H01
317 MS 01A0 802 - -1 W488821H01
318 MS O1A0 257 I AR Presser plate ---- B | W488822H01
319 M9 4001 021 BARARMMAENILEF MGXB- Bolt M4 X8 ... -4 S903N219P33
320 MSO1A0 267 I M| A & N - i BN | W488823H01
321 MS 01A1 910 Y b A RRRARAALLE | W488824H01
322 MS 01A2910 9 v b ARRR LR LT LET TR PR LTI PR CILRRRERTERE RS -2 W488826H01
323 M94003060 ¢ Y PG XDG e Pin ¢4X26 -----ooeeeee -1 W488818H01
324 MO 0101053 s5 2 H & G Spring washer 4 - -6 S913N210P0O4
325 M9 4003 021 SRRMFHEL DL MG X2 Bolt M4x 12 -...... 6 S903N219P36
326 MS O3A0 572 2 Jb "7 F 78 Fevrrrmrreerereeenieieis SPFING +rereeverrr et 1 A140D023HO1
341 M8 0330037 P m * S900N112P08
342 MS01A0457 & | 7] W488805H01
343 MS 01A0-262 8 T W488806H01
344 MSO01A2833 b4 Bushing W488816H01
345 M9 4006 021 RARMFIEAXS M4 X6 Screw M4 x6---- - S901N319P11
3468 MS OTAD 729 k£ 45 1) R Soeeerrrreemieemmiinnnecen s SPING weeveererrermmst et 1 w488815H02
347
348 MS 01A0260 4% Spring holder -------rreeermr 1 W488807H02
349 M9 1207016 = Screw 3 (28) e 2 W488808H01
350 M8 5002 021 6 Bolt MBX TO cooeerememriieri e S903N210P10
351 M8 0102 063 /% Spring washer 5 - S913N210P0O5
352 M9 0550050 & B B WVBSREE B vvvvrreriieeeneeiiiiniitninnnierersiaas s aanenns $913N040PO5S
353
354 M91251003 A F * = %(@EB2)X10 Screw 4 (32)X 10 -eevvememririammmr 2 W500815H01
355 MS O1BO 257 3% Fead PIate: -« ceerrreermrrenmaneniiiiii e, 1 A130C130G0O1
356 MSO1B1 105 B Clamp frame (R) «--eoeeeeermmmmmeeneniaicninne, W349816HO1
357 MSO01BO 105 #& Clamp frame (L} W349817H01
358 M9 4004 021 6 Screw M4x25 S903N219P42
359 MSO01A0154 ## W488803H02
360 MS01A0307 # W488804H01
361 MS 01A4476 =Xx W488927H01
362 MSO01A0308 7 W231575H02
363 MS01A0 259 & w488811H03
364 MS 1373045 ik S910NO70P05
3656 MSO01A0 702 < W488812H01
366 M90512065 E Retaining ring---- S922N210P30
367 M9 4001060 ¢ Pin g4X 13,4 oo 1 W488813H12
368 MS01A0 706 % SPring holder «+«r -vervrmreeeiieii 1 W488814H01

PLK-0303




[2]-5 & 4) # #8
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

& 116 418 420 421
417 41
|

9
T

444 447
443
441 442 A

I

— 12— PLK-0303




[2-5 % €] #% 1%
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

b 4|
Fig. #® & 23 — F . By ®W#Ma3-F
Ng. Parts. No. 5 & % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

401 M9 0513 065 E ¥ ikt £ W Retaining ring - «--ccooomeveri 1 S922N210P25
402 M9 1129015 & f ¥ % & Screw % (40) - | W488846H01
403 M9 6004 052 & = B B WAVE WASHEE 6 <+ rvveeeromemreeraaaireeeieaanneeaeanns 1 A140D782H01
404 MSO01BOS838 # W » X Movable knife complete -------coromeiens 1 w488847G02
405 M90906003 #H F * Screw % (40)x3.2 ---- 2 W501582H01
406 MSO01A0838 BH = Xx X Fixed knife oo 1 W488926H01
407 MSO01A3476 X <X - ¥ 1 W488939H01
408 M91113002 = * P -2 W500182H01
409 MS 01A2 601 He Ll A BUAFAR +oereeereermererssrermenennnnranas AADLEr  <veororeerreriiir e 1 W488849H02
410 M9 0551 060 & Broorereee s MVBSEE «+ceeeeerrrammmitiiieeetie e et e e e s s s 1 S913NO10PO6
411 MS 01A0 221 L/ A L /S — e e W488827H01
412 M9 0105024 M 44 £ N b D(40) oo 1 w488828H02
413 M9 0511060 ¢© D T LR LR T TR RLCLLIIILRM LS 1 W488844H01
414 M91107002 = * 2 1%(40) X5.5 Screw %, (40)x5.5 - -3 W500092H01
415 MS OTAO 796  F a2 — 7 B T-oeermmmmmeiieeeeeeriiii, CIAMPEE  reeeermetsemrii s 1 W488850H01
416 M9 0450 050 g B G WVBSHEE 4 ceverreeeriniiimiiiiiiieeria e 5 S913N040P04
417 M9 4003021 esARMFHEALEF M4 XI2- ) S903N219P36
418 M9 0101053 ¢ 5 S913N210P04
419 M9 1004 045 + 2 S541111H10
420 M9 0301053 s Spring washer 4 - 2 S561121HO1
421 M9 0450050 g B G Washer 4 ---ooooveeeveeninninniinnn .2 $913N040PO4
422 MO 0001095 O—F Yyl /g F Rotary solenoid -« e W488952H01
423 MSO01A3601 v /a4 FERAHR Solenoid adapter | W349803H03
424 MFO0EQ 746 7L F LTI Ar Flexible wire complete: == ----oomemeieemeiiii. 1 W487070G01
425

426 MSO01A1604 viL/A FBRAESR W488853H02
427 M91011098 mn-—#%yver/4 W487085G01
428 M9 0311050 g & S913N010PO2
429 M90103053 /X *x E & S913N210P02
430 M9 0873045 + v b S910NO10P0O2
441 MS 01A1 5672 w7 % /8 % SPring coeecerrrie 1 W488829H01
442 MS 01EO 351 A 4L B R () Cam follower complete ---«creorrerreeseceiae 1 w488830G02
443 M9 5003021 - s ARFFHEML P BOlt MBEX 12 woeveeeeeeeniiriiiiiiiiiies 2 S903N210P12
444 MS 01A0 348 =& L ] Shaft «-ooeeeeeeeeiiinns 1 wWa88831HO1
445 M9 1608005 #% b X *x > Set screw 1 (40) rorereerri 1 W488832H01
446 M9 1620 045 + w S NUL 14 (BO) ++oreeveesreeerenenieninee e 1 W482843H01
447 M9 5004 021 G6ARMFiExF Screw M5x5- -4 S901N310P0O5
448 MS 01A3352 5 - COMlAF e eeerrrmees ittt 2 W488833H01
449 WMSOIE0430 # ¥ i By B Crank COMPIELE - -«crreeerereerimcniiiiit e, 1 W488894H02
450

451 M9 1101 015 B 4 F F 2 Ya(40)------oeeeemmmmmiieeees Screw WG (40)  -ooerie 1 W502907HO01
452 M9 1104 045 ¥ " [ ACT1) TSI TTTT IR PP NUL T (BO) «ovvrvereererressesmrrans e 1 W500079HO1
453 MSO01E0975 @ v b xT ¥ F : - - w488899G01
454 MS 01A05672 v < % /8 % W488852H02
455 MS 01A0 228 » W488854H01
456 M94003021 6ARMFEALF M4AXI2 -1 S903N219P36
457 MF 90A0 361 & 4 Brerreereenee e BrACKET -+«vvnrreeeermermieraneimimrininanaaareeeeeeeeeninns 1 W487072H01
458 M9 1127 0156 B {4 T 2k 5 UG(40)wreoeemememreencninnnns SCrew G (40)  -eoerrenrmimrenirt e 1 W487061HO1
459 M8 0802002 * s %(44)X 7 Screw % (44)X7 - . W501083HO01
460 MF 3BA0 750 T & Qeeeereeereriesiiieinieeniee s HOIABE +evvvereerreeeessimiimmmimmneinnneeesee s e e inaninnees 1 W502917HO1

PLK-0303




[2]-5 % 4) # ;%
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

487 474

488

— 14— PLK-0303




[2]-5 & ) #
KNIFE ACTUATING M ECHANISM

%A
Fig. #® & 13- F —_ ®#a-—-F
No. Part. No. B & # Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

4717 MO 0101 017 B 4F H b b Ja(80) - c-rremomremrrmeereeores SCrew UG (80)  «ooovrrerersireeerormensnresiereeiraennns W488839H01
472 M3 1108001 } x = UG (40) X 5.5 «rorreneenieeiinnne Screw M (40)X 5.5 v B503846H01
473 M9 1104 045 + v VG (40) - reememsmmeeemnnaennnees NUt T (40) «orreeemmmremene e W500079H01
474 M9 5003021 S MARMMAEL P MB X2 rrrreeeracrrneeennninns BOIt MBX 12 +oovevrreireirmiineiiiiiineinee i S903N210P12
475 M9 0102053 /& *x & B eeeeeeiiireee e niibte e et SPring Washer 5 «-ioeeeovieveinininnnnen, $913N210PO5
476 M9 0550050 & B enerrrrrrnrinnnriareee e e aaa e WASHEE B - vvvrrerrimmiiiiiiiiii e $913N040PO5
477 MSO1A1 392 % X B B Boocoooorermmerremmmeenneeenineaaaens Knife driving Crank -« -wreiemirismiianiens W488836H02
478 M9 1108 045 + w DA C11) TR T T TTYPTVORORIOI NUL T (B0) <--eveemmmerasmereniiieiirteice e W488835H01
479 MSO01A2 392 A Z BB R Bl-coooovremreemmmmmmremsnnennnraninas Knife driving Crank -« eeseeiiii, W488837H01
480 M9 1510002 =% * 156 (28) X 12+-wverveeeermncrinenee SCrew B (28)X 12 +oeveeerirreemimminieiiieeiene W500676H01
481 MS 01A4 454 B e P - oeeeesemmmmie e e e e e e e e ne e e e e cn e e nan e aeen W488838H01
482 MS 01A4603 W M B BraCKEt «++ocvvvrreerrrmmiiereriiiieeiiii et ca e A141D139HO01
483 MS 01A5 454 WS fF R Stepped Pin:: e W488843H01
484 M9 1508 001 FoXx % B (2B) X B veeeevereerureeennees SCrew B (28)X 8 -reervvrrrrreeennieenniiiiiieeie B509088HO1
485 M9 1214015 g f ® =* H5(28) - cevroreenneenis Screw 3 (28) e W502006H01
486 MSO1A3392 A R EE R B-ccoorroeeomreeeremremmmnnnneennnns Knife driving Crank -« --eeeeeemroiennn W488842H02
487 MSO1E1976 @ v F x o~ (AR Connecting link complete ««-----cooeovereennnns W488899G02
488 M9 1130015 & 4 F * DG (40w reeeermnrenrinee s Screw UG (40)  vrorreerreeeen WA488841HO1
489 MS 01A3 950 1) Y D LiIKe e e v enemm et et et 1 W488845H02

— 15 — PLK-0303




[2]-6 7 A /x—HiR
WIPER MECHANISM

\
553 —O 562
[J

552 .

¥ 563
551
564
550

PLK-0303




(2]-6 7 A /x—H#%
WIPER MECHANISM

£/
Fig. #& 3 — F - LT ®#a-F
No. Parts. No. L & % Decription Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

550 MS O1AD 980 T A 78 —riiiiierreeessssirrasssssssraassssssnnes WIDEE - vorrrommmmomosceomsareameemrneaneenresneaneanneees 1 W488869H01
5561 M9 0905015 F * = B - Screw | W601145H01
552 MS 01A7 910 vy v [/ TSI ceeelink  cereeeeenens N | W488870H01
553 M90907015 = #* = B ---Screw %, (40) R | W500057H01
554 MSO1EO0 392 K | 1] o) ----Wiper crank compiete---- e | w488862G01
555 M90802003 # T % ---Screw lg (44)x4.5 .- -2 W502074H01
556 M9 0873045 + v P M3 Nut M3 2 S910NO10P0O2
557 M90103053 /& *x mE & Spring Washer 3 ---- -2 S913N210P02
558 M9 0311050 & Washer 3--ccooeeeeen -2 S913N010P0O2
B59 MS O01A0982 7 4 XH{F &t ---Wiper Adapter ---- RN | W349804H01
560 M9 0002 095 a—9%Y)—=vL/ALF- ----Rotary solenoid -+ -1 W488954H01
561 M9 0450 050 R & 4 ---Washer 4 .--cccooveeeeene -2 S913N040P04
562 M9 1110002 * 2 %(40) X 8- ----Screw %, (40)x 8 - -2 W500294H01
563 M9 0901 045 &+ v b %(40) <oNut 9% (40) «-oevveneen = W500307H01
564 M9 1102015 F *x = B { %(40) - Screw M (40) e RN | W501121HO01
565 M9 7011095 B # | 8 (M) Vinyl cap-tire cord assembly:--- e 1 A130C457G02

PLK-0303




2]-7 ¥&HACHRBAGR
LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

608 (605)609 610 613

629 628 626 625 624

(656) 641

— 18— PLK-0303




(2]- 7 de aECKR BOGR

LUBRICATION & WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

i 3 .
Fig. #&823—-F - R¥ ®#23-F
No.  Parts. No. ad ® Decription Amt. Ref. No.

Req.

601 MN 10A0 135 @& = 1 P674005X01
602 MS01A0688 4 7 -1 W488880H01
603 MSO01A0740 7 n b -1 W488982H01
604 MSO01A0796 n b4 -1 wW488881H01
605 M91107002 = * < %(40) X5.5 ----Screw %, (40)x 5.5 -5 W500092HO01
606 MS 03A7 796 sk n & ----Holder -1 A140D589HO1
607 MS01A1740 =7 n b ----Felt -1 W488872H01
608 MSO01A2796 = n & ---Holder - -1 W488873H01
609 MSO01A0742 7 b4 -1 W471448H01
610 MF 60A5 740 > ot -3 W500906H01
611 MS 01A1 688 < 1 7 -1 W488979H02
612 MSO01A1 148 & £ 1 W488976H02
613 MS 01A2688 /< 4 7 1 W488979H01
614 MSO01A0148 & £ -1 W4883976H01
615 MS01A3796 n & 1 W488933H01
616 MS01A3688 /3 4 7 1 W488979H03
617 MSO01A2148 ¢t - -1 W488976H03
618 MSO01A4796 % n & 1 W488934H01
619 MSO01A6796 =k n & 1 W488318H01
620 MS 01A5 796 * n 5. -1 W488935H01
621 M9 0450050 & & 1 S913N040P04
622 M91110002 = * P 1 W500294H01
623 MSO01A7 796 K n 14 .- -1 WwW488882H01
624 MS 01A4 688 ¢ «®4 e PIDE +veorrersessemrenie s 1 W488977H01
625 MS01A3 148 &t £ 1 W488975H01
626 MS O1A5 688 /3 14 7 -1 W488978H02
627 MSO01A5 148 € 1 W488975H03
628 MS 01A6 688 /3 4 4 1 W488978H01
629 MSO0O1A4 148 ¢t ® 1 W488975H02
641 MSO01A2740 7 T S PP = T R 1 W488874H02
642
643 MS 01A9 796 + n B Holder -« cocrmorrermreciiii 1 W488876H01
644 M9 1107002 * 2 Ua(40) X5.5 oo Screw %, (40)X5.5 ------eee 4 W500092H01
645 MS O1A0 780 v Hold@r oeeeeeeeriiaeiiennn -1 W349805H01
646 MS 01A4 740 Felt --oeerereracarnrmmanainnniiinss | WA488877H02
647 MS 01A0 408 Detecter bracket {X) O | w488878H01
648 M9 1001096 - 71 > b R4EMT ---Control circuit unit (X)-««+--- I | TE703P185G10
649 M9 5001 096 , 71> b EiRMAY ---Control circuit unit (Y} BN TE703P186G10
650 MSO1A1408 Y R MM A& ---Detecter bracket (Y) 1 W488879H01
651 MS01BO 603 H# K Supporter: oo 6 W488951HO1
652 Mg 0312 050 B Washer -+ -ocieevenenns B S913N040P0O2
653 M90103053 ----Spring washer - 6 S913N210P02
654 M90331037 P ----Screw M3X12 ---oeoee 6 S900NO012P12
6556 M9 1118002 =3 ---Screw % (40)X10 .- 4 B509061HO1
656 M9 0450 050 + WESREE -+ e cererrrmreniari i 4 $913N040P0O4

PLK-0303




2-8 #%& W #
DETECTOR MECHANISM

673 676

— 20 — PLK-0303




2-8 #& H

DETECTOR MECHANISM

Figp WM& 3 - F L ®#a-—-F
No. Parts. No. # & % Description Ref. No.
671 MF 40A0 415 COrd NOIABT - wrrrrmoir oo renra oo aaraeeenmnnenes WA472745H01
672 M9 1102 004 Screw % (40)x10 -- W467880H01
907 MS O2EO 406 Detector complete - A141D390GO1
673 MS 04A0 802 Stopper - A140D412G01
674 M9 1102 004 Screw % (40)x 10 W467880H01
675 MS 03A0 780 U A e HOIEE +vvvrreeeeemmmtmmieeia st e e e e e e eeeee A130C196H02
676 M9 1510002 & B (28) X 12----weunrrrrnnanaannns Screw % (28)X 12 v 2 W500676H01
- 21 — PLK-0303




M90111099

[=)
P-4
[2]
=4
]
a

A
I
n
o
Ba B

o
e
(=]
=
1=
i

j MM%////MI ¥ 15

CONTROL PANEL

BB 2

i -~}

\

C1

o
% g
N P
X's N
ut @ w
83 R
By ~ W
M "m < Fu
= Rg |
wEEE ng
i@ EE BZ
A g W

PLK-0303




C @M% E 2
CONTROL PANEL

=8

Fig. #®& - F e ®m% ®Ha-F
No. Parts. No. g & % Description Amt, Ref. No.

C1 MS 04A0 742 & B s TE730D300H01
C2 MO 1003035 MUY T I K Soermmmmmmmmrnerneniieiianieie i Screw S901Z610HO1
C3 M96003096 F Y MARMI (PAL) CoNtrol GIrcuit unit (PAL) «--erereeeeerrerernnen. 1 TE730P081G10
C4 MO3010096 F 1) ¥ PARMIL (CPU)-rnns Contrnl circuit unit (CPU) «oooorereeeeninninie t TE730P093G10
C5 MY 0410037 SW-PWHPFRED e P-Screw with SW & PWieeeeooovmreeeanennreeenineens 2 S902N034P08
C6 M9 1003097 FY o FFMIL (PMD)-roermeemnnens Control curcuit unit (PMD) -eeereeerirenniis 1 TE703P191G10
C7 MO 1001091 & 2 = X 10A-rrrereemrmeeeireeinnns FUSE TOA «+oeerrremmmmmnnnrreeeteerteeeeeeeaaaaaaeaieinannees 1 S460N0O11P36
C8 MO5004099 & 2 — X 20A-eerrmeoiri, FUSE 20A ++oerremmmmmmmmnrereettteteeeeeesssaeanananninneees 1 S460N110P48

— 23— PLK-0303




4] 7—7 VB
TABLE & STAND

T32

— 24 — PLK-0303




4] 5F—7 IV BE%

TABLE & STAND

g .
Fig. B&HII-F . L1} 4 ®#a-~-F
No.  Parts. No. g & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

T1 _MS 04A0 689 < 1 7 it PIPE SUPPOTTEr v o 2 BV42383-P01
T2 MS 04A0 416 M = Rubber leg cushion oo 4 Bv42385-PO1
T3 MSO04A0352 5 Collarr wooreerereerenccenns 2 BV43922-HO1
T4 M90818050 & Washer 8- rereerenee 2 BV42387-P01
T6 M98006022 # & Bolt MBXBO --eevveeunneien 2 S903N412P50
T6 MS O04E0 150 M ] Leg comp:-ecveemeesennienenns 4 A190D047P01
T7 MSO04A0551 #R & Adjustable leg------- 4 BV42380-P01
T8 MSO04A0719 b #* 4 DIEBWEE +++++teeenveeermrieiceeeesirersiseessireessssneesnsnees 1 BV30662-G81
T9 MS 04A0 957 o - Rl - +eveeeeveeerammmenrmreaareesenreeaatreaantaasarreessreeas 2 BV43886-HO1
TI0O M9 0303041 FSAAKAD F.EXIG s Wood screw 3.5X 16 6 S908N104P16
T11 MS04A0595 X BR - veeemmeeesnnee e Table top «-xeoveereemeens 1 BV31021-HO1
T12 MO 8008022 i 4 H b b MEBXT0wrerereeermreeearinnns Mounting bolt MBX 70 ---ceoeeverarninienienicnns 4 M904Z2514H03
T13 MSO4A0950 M 3 £ Moo, SUPPOTEE  ++ovveervrenreerieninentiite et etia s snea s 2 BV42386-PO1
T14 M92053022 # A FOMB X20rweerermrccccanns Bolt M8Xx 20 - 8 S903N412P20
T15 MO 0823053 +8 %k JE f Bereooerreororereininnneinn, Spring Washer 8 .8 BV42389-P0O1
T16 M9 0816 050 g - LT T U SURRROIONt Washer 8----ccroeeeeeeee -8 S913N040P08
T17 M9 0402040 H 5 K % £ 41X Wood screw 4.1 %20 -4 S980N076P20
T18 MY 0709050 17 w5 " & dpeeceeeeeeiiiiiineeiiiinnennsiininannes WVASHEE -vevvrsrereeiiniiiiiiiie et s creeesiiae e e eeenens 2 M814Z908HO1
T19 MY 0802053 s8 %k HE £ 8-ererrreeemvirrniinnnn Spring Washer 8 «-ovevceruiininniiniiinnninne 2 S913N210PO8
T20 M9 2008 045 & By [ Y - P N NUE M8 oimieemreeiiinie e e 2 S910NO10PO8
T21 MS 04A0601 L B — BRAF AL (L)-rreereememreesmmnnnninnnens Mounting Plate (Upper) ««-«--e-eeeemeerrnnnennns 1 E703B560HO01
T22 MO OBI17050 I H F H f 8o, WVASHEE B - cirvereeriinniimmmeareeinaeeecnnnceeeenaenaenns 4 S912N040PO8
T23 MO 0802053 48 % HE 5 8- oorrererrreremriemeniiininnns SPring Washer -« ---eermieniniiiieninns 4 S$913N210P0O8
T24 M9 2008 045 + w [V - TSN NUE MB - orereiitiiiniiiii et ietnaee e eeceiaaas 4 S910NO10PO8
T25 MS 04A0 150 BRserrreeeeaniinneee et e e Brace (Back Side) «r«e-seerreerecerreriermminnianiians 2 BV30567-PO1
T26 M9 2054 022 # n P OMB X 25 rvereerermnnrnnennnannns BOIt MBX 25 «rvrrerrrrreeerrreeeeeeeieeeennnesinnnannns 2 S903N412P25
T27 MO OB1605Q0 17 & 4 Beeveerremrrireiniiieenieniiinn, WASHEE B errreeiiiiitiiiimiiiiiniininneeeeeennnnnnanns 2 S913N040P0O8
T28 MS 04A1 601 L B 1 E703B561H02
T29 M90709050 9 2 M914Z908H01
T30 M9 0802053 /< 2 S913N210PO8
T31 M9 2008 045 + 2 S910NO10PO8
T32 MS04A1 150 &% 1 Bv42382-PO1

PLK-0303




Bl 44 K &

ACCESSORIES
708
702 714 /ﬁ— 709
703
715
S

704

_ 710
\@% ?716

705 //%

706
711
S 77 K/M
%_712

S

762

754

755

7563

— 2 — PLK-0303




Bl B &
ACCESSORIES
L ;|
Fig & 23— F L % w#a-—-F
Ng Parts. No. L % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
701  MF 60A0 749 4 Accessory box oo 1 W231722H01
702 MV 14A1 128 3 Needle DP X5 # 16 -:-ccoovrrmveinninn 10 S970004-H05
703 MS 01A0 123 % Bobbin «-ccceerieenenen - P976029X01
704 M9 1001 091 ke Fuse 10A «ovoveeenes S460N0O11P36
705 M95004099 ¢t Fuse 20A «---orvveeeee S460N011P48
706 M9 0604 041 3 Screw 6.2x40 - S908N157P40
707 ML 10A0 417 B4 Rubber cushion ---- W501991HO1
708 MB 02A0 608 * Screw driver (M) «oeeoeerverriermiiniieein e P842003X01
709 MB 02A1 608 = Screw driver (S)----cooor e P842002X01
710 MM 10A1479 X Spanner 10X 14-- B422776H01
711 MSO01A1976 6 Socket wrench 14 - S$841004H04
712 MSO01A0976 & Socket wrench 3 - W488545H03
713 MF90A1 976 6 Socket wrench 2.5 W488545H02
714 MS03A0417 o Rubber ring -« A140D329H01
715 MS 01A3476 X SPACET +++vvrveerreranrantarrt ettt W488939H02
716 M9 0513065 E RELAINING FING -+ rererrereresmenerenmmeaireisicnnss S922N210P25
751 MSOTAD 777 V. R Jb b MBQ-reeeerreseeeeerremniinaneans V BEIt MBO +eeeeeeeeemimmiiiitetieeeeeeeeeaaaaaanenenanns 1 S815N250P50
752 MF 10A0 149 fFoeeveeerrrerneeeeere e Ol With OlEr «««-errrrreeerirmeereemmiiiiiiiieiiinneeeenn 1 P831001X01
753 MS O5E0 193 # B O Cotton stand complete «--o--ooeeoreeneenienen 1 A190D080PO1
754 MS O1A0 462 BN BB F  Toooeeerrrremrmerermrreornnineaneeons HEAA St -++eeeevvrrereeaamrrreraamnreensaieereeneansneeeans 1 BV44093HO1
755 MQ 10A0734 ¥E¥=--—nn»n W220627H04
756 MF 10A4 691 ¥ P W500812H01
757 MS 01A0 731 W446050G01
758 MF 20A0 130 @& W319422H01
759 M9 1551 022 % S531121H04
760 M9 0601 053 < S561121HO5
761 M9 0702050 = W502735H01
762 MS 0710050 R M914D908HO1
763 M9 1573045 + S5641121H04
764 MF 20A0 131 a Oil bottle holder W453513H01
765 MFGB0AO G608 & 2 [E S (FK)wreormrrrmmmmmmmminnenns SCrew driver (L)  «eresseeereeesiieiorinineniaas 1 W319408H01

— 2

7_

PLK-0303




6] #7ariN—
OPTION PARTS

P14 PROM 2732A

s PLK-0303




6] 7> arIN—y
OPTION PARTS

%A

Fig &3 -F _ wmE ®HMa-F
Fig Parts. No. L & % Description Amt. Ref. No.
No.

P1 MS 01A0 101§t | CEmA)41.6 W488910-HO1
P2 MS 01A2 101 #t #H (E9HA)s2.6 W488910-HO3
P3  MSOIA1120 e 8 B ( 5 ) P975043-X01
PA MSOIA1 616 ch % B A (B oo W349796-HO3
PS5 MSO4E1 210 Lt s M & 28 (&) (WBA) e Thread tension regulator e W346065-G0O6
P950 MS O4EO 109 4 S Mg 4k 3 & (MHIL)--oeorereeerreseemmnenns Cross type Bartack Frame -« ooesverreruenuecne MP-007

P6 MSO1A2308 #8 T B ff B (L) Clamp foot (L) W488810H02
P7  MS 02A1 308 " (R)seeeresemssmssmmssissssnninnnes Clamp foot (R) W488809-H02
P8 M9 4001 021 AARMAL F MAXG s Screw M4 x 8-+ S903N219P33
P9 MSOILO 109 # F o C T PO Clamp frame (L) A140D780HO1
P10 MS O1RO 109 4 X O(R)orerrererrer Clamp frame (R) A140D778H01
P11 MSO01A4257 # Y 4 S (FH)----omnnns Feed plate {Blank) --- W349815-HO1
P12 MS 04A0 272 % 4 B O(FFA) Feed plate --------- A130C577HO1
P13 MS 04A1 272 % Y B (FEB) oo Feed Plate -+« eerrerreeremmmircinmtiiii e A130C578HO1
P14 MS O1AT 259 8 T /% Fererermremrereieieieaieieieienns SPFING +eerereersmrnsnesrmnmnitieiersi st Wa488811-HO2
P15 MS OZAO 718 P R o} M 2732A ............................. PROM 2732A e 2732A
— 29 — PLK-0303




RREMRIS

r 1
—_— - =
L] -




